Technical data sheet
Alignment aid
Part no.: 50139665
PRK25CL1/XX-M12
Contents
 -
 -
 -
 -
 -
Technical data
Electrical connection
Notes
Further information
Accessories
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-04-06 1 /4
For Illustration purposes only
Alignment aid • Part no.: 50139665 • PRK25CL1/XX-M12
Technical data
Basic data
Series 25C
Suitable for 25C series sensors
Optical data
Light source Laser, Red
Laser class 1
Light spot size [at sensor distance] 3 mm x 5 mm [1,000 mm]
Type of light spot geometry elliptic
Electrical data
Performance data
Supply voltage U
B
DC, Incl. residual ripple
Residual ripple 0 ... 15 %, From U
B
Connection
Connection 1
Type of connection Connector
Thread size M12
Type Male
No. of pins 4 -pin
Encoding A-coded
Mechanical data
Dimension (W x H x L) 15 mm x 42.7 mm x 30 mm
Housing material Metal
Plastic
Plastic housing ABS
Lens cover material Plastic
Net weight 22 g
Housing color Red
Type of fastening Through-hole mounting with M4 thread
Via optional mounting device
Compatibility of materials ECOLAB
Electrical connection
Connection 1
Function Signal OUT
Voltage supply
Type of connection Connector
Thread size M12
Type Male
Material PUR
No. of pins 4 -pin
Encoding A-coded
Pin Pin assignment
1 V+
2 n.c.
3 GND
4 n.c.
Environmental data
Ambient temperature, operation -40 ... 60 °C
Ambient temperature, storage -40 ... 70 °C
Certifications
Degree of protection IP 67
IP 69K
Protection class III
Classification
Customs tariff number 85365019
ECLASS 5.1.4 27279210
ECLASS 8.0 27279210
ECLASS 9.0 27273607
ECLASS 10.0 27273607
ECLASS 11.0 27273607
ECLASS 12.0 27273607
ECLASS 13.0 27273607
ECLASS 14.0 27273607
ECLASS 15.0 27273607
ETIM 5.0 EC002498
ETIM 6.0 EC003015
ETIM 7.0 EC003015
ETIM 8.0 EC003015
ETIM 9.0 EC003015
ETIM 10.0 EC003015
1
2
3
4
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-04-06 2 /4
Alignment aid • Part no.: 50139665 • PRK25CL1/XX-M12
Notes
Further information
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50130652 KD U-M12-4A-V1-
050
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 4 -pin
Connector, LED: No
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 5.000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50130690 KD U-M12-4W-V1-
050
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Angled, Female, A-coded, 4 -pin
Connector, LED: No
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 5.000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-04-06 3 /4
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
 ª The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 ª Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
For UL applications:
 ª Only for use in "class 2" circuits
 ª These proximity switches shall be used with UL Listed Cable assemblies rated 30V, 0.5A min, in the field installation, or equivalent (categories: CYJV/
CYJV7 or PVVA/PVVA7)
WARNING! LASER RADIATION – CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT
The device satisfies the requirements of IEC 60825-1:2007 (EN 60825-1:2007) safety regulations for a product of laser class 1 as well as the
U.S. 21 CFR 1040.10 regulations with deviations corresponding to Laser Notice No. 50 from June 24, 2007.
 ª Observe the applicable statutory and local laser protection regulations.
 ª The device must not be tampered with and must not be changed in any way.
There are no user-serviceable parts inside the device.
Repairs must only be performed by Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG.
Alignment aid • Part no.: 50139665 • PRK25CL1/XX-M12
Accessories
Mounting technology - Mounting brackets
Part no. Designation Article Description
50118543 BT 300M.5 Mounting bracket Design of mounting device: Angle, L-shape
Fastening, at system: Through-hole mounting
Mounting bracket, at device: Screw type, Suited for M4 screws
Type of mounting device: Adjustable
Material: Stainless steel
Mounting technology - Rod mounts
Part no. Designation Article Description
50117252 BTU 300M-D12 Mounting system Design of mounting device: Mounting system
Fastening, at system: For 12 mm rod, Sheet-metal mounting
Mounting bracket, at device: Screw type, Suited for M4 screws
Type of mounting device: Clampable, Adjustable, Turning, 360°
Material: Metal
Note
 ª A list with all available accessories can be found on the Leuze website in the Download tab of the article detailed page.
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-04-06 4 /4